Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Overhead

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

0H097 Minor Arc Overhead Ladder
OH100 Trapeze Arc

OH104 Peak Overhead

OHI105 Pinnacle Overhead

Parts List
1 Overhead

4 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 1"
4 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step 1

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

finish \ ‘
Grade
OFFICE USE ONLY 06/23/2022
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
B5-0H097-00 B3-0H097-00 N/A N/A
B5-0H100-00 B3-0H100-00
B5-0H104-00 B3-0H104-00
B5-0H105-00 B3-0H105-00




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Spider Net
CB320

Parts List

1 (LMI11200 Spider Net Support Bar

4 SHP16700 Spider Net Pucks

1 (LM11100 Spider Net

4 21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

4 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole
Step 1

N

/@P

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

Step 2

112.00 [2845]

]

VY

@,

102.00 [2591]

102.00 [2591] 4>‘

Finish
grude
= oy — L
Make connection as shown, cut off protruding bolt & remove any sharp edges.
OFFICE USE ONLY 05/21/2019
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
B5-(B320-01 B3-(B320-01 N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Launch Pad
DKO013

Parts List

1 FRMO01500 Frame
1 SHP18300 Plastic

4 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

4 21-0606 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
4 41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"

12 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step 1

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

Step 2

1 ]

=

(6

1-1/2" Button Cap, Flat Washers,
Lock Nut (x4)

— | 11.50(292] |~=—

Finish
Grade
K
OFFICE USE ONLY 11/03/2015
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-DK013-01 B3-DK013-01 B4-DK013-01 N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

S Link
B5-LK035-00

Parts List

8 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 1"
8  5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step |

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x8)

OFFICE USE ONLY

Einish

D

= 27.50[699]

Grade

10/15/2012

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX
N/A B5-LK035-00

PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS
N/A N/A N/A

PAGE 10F1




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Cable Pod Challenge
BA020

Parts List

6 (LA04000 Cable Pod Assembly

1 (LM20200 Cable Pod Upper Support

1 GND11500 Cable Pod Ground Leg

6 GND13000 Cable Pod (HD) Chain 12"

14 27-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

4 41-0600 Lock Nut 3/8"

6 4R-0603 Barrel Nut 3/8" x 3/4"

12 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole
6 60Q-0500 Quick Link 5/16"

Step 2

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer

Crimp eyebolts closed, using

(x4) pliers. (x12)
Step 3 Step 4
@E |
\
b o
1" Button Cap, Barrel Nut (x6) Quick Link (x6)

1" Button Cap Torx w/ Pin,
Flat Washers, Lock Nut (x4)

OFFICE USE ONLY

Step 1

Step 2

Finish

90.50 [2299]

“Brade

Step 4

08/21/2018

PLAYSTEEL SQ
N/A

PLAYSTEEL MAX
B5-BA020-00

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-BA020-00

ORBIS
N/A

PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Double Wave Climber
See Below For Included Modules

Parts List
2 Double Wave Climber Panel
12 BRK00400 Sheet Plastic Bracket
24 21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
12 4R-0603 Barrel Nut 3/8" x 3/4"
24 5F-0600 Flat Washer 3/8"
Step 1

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer (x12)

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,
Barrel Nut (x12)

8150 [2070]

Step 1
Step 2

0 0
0 0
. 69.50[1765] 44

0 0
0 Yo

0

0
0
0"
0

()

Fini

|4

£
Grade
=—— 53.50[1359] 4]

11/04/2015

OFFICE USE ONLY

PLAYSTEEL 5Q PLAYSTEEL MAX
N/A B5-CB506-00

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-CB506-00

ORBIS PLAYTOTS
N/A N/A

PAGE 10F1




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

General Link
See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

LK004 Tidal Wave Link LK008 Wavy Link
LK006 Camelback Link LKOT5 Ribcage Link
LK007 Twisty Link

Parts List
2 Link Connector
4 Safety Railing
1 Link
16  21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

21-0610 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2-1/2"
4 4N-0600 Locking Flange Nut 3/8"
20  5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

| | |

DECKHOLESUSED (< 2 oo 4 oo o4 o/
Step 1

Step 3
Step 1

Step 2

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer 1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,
(x12) Locking Flange Nut (x4)
== === (&
Step 3 Stepdi= = )
) E=< AT
(] ‘
|
| ~ g
| =
. 3
2-1/2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer ~ 2-1/2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer
2 2
) ) _ !
Finish ‘
Grade
OFFICE USE ONLY 08/25/2016
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-LK004-02 B3-LK004-02 B4-LK004-02 N/A N/A
B5-LK006-01 B3-LK006-02
B5-LK007-01 B3-LK007-02
B5-LK008-01 B3-LK008-02

B5-LK015-01 B3-LK015-02




Hendewson Stepping Stone

recreation equipment limited See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

BA012 Stepping Stone 6"
BAO13 Stepping Stone 12"
BAO14 Stepping Stone 18"
BAO17 Stepping Stone 24"
BAO18 Stepping Stone 30"
Parts List

1 CLAOT100 Stepping Stone
1 Ground Leg

4 1M-0504 Machine Bolt 5/16" x 1"

4 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole
A C 1
=
=
(=]
>
e Step 1
=
Step 1
I E
a 4 4
<
A
4 4 4
<
4 pa)
= 4
= <
" . 2 4 < 4
1" Machine Bolt, Flat Washer (x4)
<
A
A
012.00 [305] - -—
o < A
4
<
Y
OFFICE USE ONLY 09/28/2012
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
P1-BA012-00 B5-BA012-00 B3-BA012-01 N/A N/A
P1-BA013-00 B5-BA013-00 B3-BA013-01
P1-BA014-00 B5-BA014-00 B3-BA014-01
P1-BA017-00 B5-BA017-00 B3-BA017-00

P1-BA018-00 B5-BA018-00 B3-BA018-00




chdc“ on Vertical Triangle Link
LK040

recreation equipment limited

STEP 1

Parts List
3 C(LA05300 Vertical Triangle Link & Cable Assembly v STEPS 182
Tor3 FRMO07500 Vertical Triangle Link Frame

24 or 30  21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
24 or 30  5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x12) 1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x18)
Crimp eyeholts closed, using pliers (x9)

90.00 [2286]

\ L . A l Finish
i i Grade
5.50 [140] |
OFFICE USE ONLY 01/06/2020
ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT
A B5-LK040-00 B3-LK040-00 N/A N/A




HCI'IC’QII Ol’l Slack Line

recreation equipment limited BA024-000
Parts List
1 CLA04600 Slack Line
2 FRMO07000 Upper Rail
4 21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
4 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole
2 6C-0800 Large U Shackle STEP 1
Step 1
e
@@w
O-L
8 CLN

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer (x4)

Large U Shackle (x2)

Page 1 of 1
Last Updated - 08/08/2018

11 Gilbertson Drive P.0.Box 68 Simcoe, Ontario, Canada M3Y 4K8 1-800-265-5462 Fax (519) 426-1132
© 2006 Henderson Recreation Equipment Limited. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Overhead Activity

See Below For Included Modules

STEP 2
This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules : [ 1)
0HO006 Loop Challenge 0H046 Snaky Loop Challenge - Left @
0H008 Loop To Loop 0HO047 Snaky Trapeze Challenge - Right
0HO12 Trapeze Challenge 0HO048 Snaky Trapeze Challenge - Left
0H026 TZipper 0HO055 90 Degree Trapeze Challenge
0H027 Rippled Zipper 0H060 Triangle Rung Overhead
0HO31 90 Degree Loop Challenge  OH601 6' Loop-to-Loop
0HO40 Single Snake Rail Challenge OH603 6' Triangle Rung Overhead
0HO045 Snaky Loop Challenge - Right
Parts List
1 Overhead Activity
2 (0HE04300 Overhead Support Bar
12 27-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1" _ .
12 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole m . ]
IRRBRRERE
£I7llvi5h 1
1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x8) brade
Step 2 A u
\
1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)
Finish
rade
OFFICE USE ONLY 10/27/2016
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-0H006-01  B5-0H046-00 B3-0H006-00 B3-0H048-00 N/A N/A

B5-0H008-01  B5-0H047-00 B3-0H008-00 B3-0H060-00

B5-0HO012-01  B5-0H048-00 B3-0H012-00 B4-0H006-00 B4-0H047-00

B5-0H026-01  B5-0H055-00 B3-0H026-02 B4-0H008-00 B4-0H048-00

B5-0H027-00  B5-0H060-00 B3-0H031-01 B4-0HO012-01 B4-0H060-00

B5-0H031-01  B5-OH601-00 B3-0H045-00 B4-0H031-01

B5-0H040-00  B5-0H603-00 B3-0H046-00 B4-0H045-00

B5-0H045-00 B3-0H047-00 B4-0H046-00




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Threshold
PMO10

Parts List
1 DCKOT200 Threshold
5 2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

3 4N-0600 - Locking Flange Nut 3/8"
5 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

DECK HOLESUSED < - oo

Step |

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer, Locking Flange Nut (x3)

Step |

O-

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x2)

OFFICE USE ONLY

09/20/2016

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX
N/A B5-PM010-02

PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 1 0F1
B3-PM010-00  B4-PM010-00 N/A N/A




